Statement of Compliance No: TA-1469_TA-1474/24/G/01

We.

HMD Global Oy

Bertel Jungin aukio 9, 02600 Espoo, Finland,

declare under our sole responsibility, that the product:

Radio Equipment:

Model: TA-1469, TA-1474

Description: Feature Phone

according to:

Reference	Title
ETSI EN 303 645 V2.1.1 (2020-06)	CYBER; Cyber Security for Consumer Internet of Things: Baseline Requirements
ETSI TS 103 701 V1.1.1 (2021-08)	CYBER; Cyber Security for Consumer Internet of Things: Conformance Assessment of Baseline Requirements

the product meets the following requirements of the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Regulations 2023:

Clause	Standards/ Requirements
Passwords	5.1-1 of ETSI EN 303 645 & 5.1-2 of ETSI EN 303 645
Information on how to report security issues	5.2-1 of ETSI EN 303 645
Information on minimum security update periods	5.3-13 of ETSI EN 303 645

The listed product complies with the deemed compliance conditions in Schedule 2 of the 2023 No. 1007 CONSUMER PROTECTION: The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 based on the technical documents.

Information on reporting security issues is available here: https://www.hmd.com/en_gb/security-reporting. Information on minimum security update periods is available here: https://www.hmd.com/en_int/security-updates.

The minimum support period of the product is until 29.07.2024. The product was compliant when the manufacturer first supplied the product on the market.

Place of Issue: Beijing Date of Issue: 2024-04-25

HMD Global Oy Product Authorization:

Arhui dias

Signature:

Name: Aihui Xiao
Position: Product Lead